Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

Date of enactmentApril 20, 1990
1989 Senate BiIll 377 Date of publication*:May 3, 1990

1989 WISCONSIN ACT 281

AN ACTto amend234.01 (4n) (a) 1 and 234.65 (1) (c) of the statuédsting to: raising the bonding limit for, and
revising the qualified manufacturing activities under, the economic development loan program administered by the
Wisconsin housing and economic development authority.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in get,1972 editionas published by the federal government

senate and assembly, do enact as follows: printing office.
SECTION 2. 234.65 (1) (c) of the statutes is amended
to read:
SecTioN 1. 234.01 (4n) (a) 1. of the statutes is 234.651) (c) The authority may not issue more than
amended to read: $105,000,000$200,000,000in aggregate principal

234.01(4n) (a) 1. Facilities for manufacturing activ- amount of bonds and notes under this section, excluding
ities specified under division D, standard industrial clas- bonds and notes issued to refund outstanding bonds or
sificationmanual, federal office of management and bud- notes issued under this section.




